
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
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UPAZILA : LALMONIRHAT-S

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

3.00 3.00 0.00152552001 0.00Trimohani ZR-Khoniagach GC. 0.00 5 12.50 0 0.005.50 9.38 498 15 0.00

6.49 6.49 0.00152552003 0.00Kuloghat Bazar ZR-Barabari Hat GC. 0.00 10 70.00 0 0.007.30 6.53 2144 186 0.00

7.81 7.81 0.00152552004 0.00Barabari hat GC-Rajarhat upazilla H/Q via Sindurmoti. 0.00 12 42.50 0 0.007.30 8.77 4105 442 0.00

6.81 6.81 0.00152552005 0.00Mohendranagar GC-Shaptibari ZR Road. 0.00 18 52.90 0 0.005.50 11.38 1174 65 0.00

9.73 9.73 0.00152552006 0.00Mustofirhat ZR-Khoniagach GC. 0.00 12 110.80 0 0.005.50 11.96 1155 27 0.00

2.10 2.10 0.00152552007 0.00 Senamaitri Market ( RHD) - Lalmonirhat Upazila  HQ at 
Chadni Bazar via Jailkhana.

0.00 3 10.40 0 0.005.50 12.81 1025 31 0.00

4.77 4.77 0.00152552008 0.00Lalmonirhat Sadar Upazila H/Q at Chadni Bazar - 
Mohendranagar GC (RHD).

0.00 5 13.50 0 0.007.30 1.59 3369 135 0.00

10.80 10.80 0.00152552009 0.00Lalmonirhat Upazilla Parishad at Pourashava Border-
Durgapur GC via mogulhat UP(60m overlapping with RHD)

0.00 18 157.20 0 0.007.30 10.97 5801 160 0.00

10.89 10.84 0.00152552010 0.00 Lalmonirhat Sadar Upazila H/Q (RHD) -Mohendranagar UP 
(RHD).

0.05 22 145.30 0 0.005.50 8.87 1069 37 0.00

9.48 9.48 0.00152552011 0.00Tista Dalal para (RHD)-Mohendranagar GC via Tista Bazar 0.00 14 106.20 0 0.005.50 11.69 230 41 0.00

5.60 5.60 0.00152552012 0.00Khoniagach GC-Mohendranagar GC via Ockrabari hat. 0.00 16 124.00 0 0.005.50 11.50 1091 12 0.00

1.62 1.62 0.00152552013 0.00RHD at Anwar Chairman house-Mohendranagar GC 0.00 2 4.90 0 0.005.50 12.35 1058 45 0.00

3.20 1.62 1.03152552014 0.55Anando Bazer ZR-Mohiskacha GC. 0.00 1 1.25 0 0.004.88 6.54 1576 13 0.00

4.43 4.43 0.00152552015 0.00Razarhat GC at khatabag hat to borobari GC. 0.00 5 19.70 0 0.005.50 8.46 1469 49 0.00

86.74 85.11 1.03UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 14 Nos. Road 0.55 0.05 143 871.15 0 0.000.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

5.77 5.77 0.00152553001 0.00Mohendranaga UP at Kazir Chowra H/school to Rajpur 
UP(Mararhat).

0.00 17 178.05 0 0.004.88 11.62 1368 11 0.00

7.45 7.45 0.00152553002 0.00Inderarpar (RHD) - Panchagram UP Office (Sagorpar) via 
Fakirer Tokeya Road

0.00 11 73.60 0 0.004.88 9.42 883 12 0.00

5.10 5.10 0.00152553003 0.00Mohendranaga UP to Mustafirhat UZR Via Burir Bazer Rice 
mill.

0.00 9 61.30 0 0.004.87 11.56 534 65 0.00

3.90 2.00 1.00152553004 0.90Mondolerhat (UZR) - Fokirer Tokeya Bazar (RHD) Road. 0.00 8 16.40 0 0.004.88 221 0 0.00
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3.20 3.20 0.00152553005 0.00Okrabarihat-Shapti bari UP office ( Sadar Part). 0.00 5 24.90 0 0.004.88 9.92 552 10 0.00

10.00 7.17 0.00152553006 2.83Fokirer Tokeya Bazar (RHD)-Ponchagram UP via Sindurmoti 
Bazar.

0.00 17 105.70 0 0.004.88 853 6 0.00

1.50 1.50 0.00152553007 0.00Borobari UP-Tiktikirhat Bazar. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.88 247 0 0.00

1.60 1.60 0.00152553008 0.00Shaptibarihat UP-Lohakhuchi Hat UZR . 0.00 1 2.20 0 0.004.50 698 3 0.00

4.08 4.08 0.00152553009 0.00Kulaghat UP at kulaghat p/school to Vhatibari hat. 0.00 10 65.80 0 0.004.88 8.16 380 18 0.00

6.80 5.71 0.00152553010 1.09Borobari GC to Kulaghat UP at Barohat kali via Auliarpat GPS 0.00 14 81.10 0 0.004.88 8.63 495 5 0.00

6.20 2.04 0.00152553011 4.17Borobari UP at Shimultala ZR to Shindurmatihat via 
Singimari Rd.

0.00 3 35.20 0 0.004.88 463 9 0.00

1.50 1.50 0.00152553012 0.00 Foringer Dighi Bazar- Harati UPC. 0.00 2 3.70 0 0.004.88 847 5 0.00

1.40 1.40 0.00152553013 0.00Shoralkha Bazer ZR  to  Harati UP Complex Via Harati H/ 
school.

0.00 3 7.25 0 0.004.88 700 11 0.00

1.90 1.90 0.00152553014 0.00Borobari UPC at Airkhamar Bazar (RHD)- Pangahat (UZR) 
Road.

0.00 1 7.30 0 0.004.88 562 7 0.00

2.30 2.30 0.00152553015 0.00Gokunda UP at ZR Halim house(Model GPS to Mostofirhat 
via Mia para .

0.00 8 10.80 0 0.004.88 903 13 0.00

1.00 1.00 0.00152553016 0.00ZR at Tista Busstand to Gokunda UP Via Tista rail way 
station.

0.00 1 1.10 0 0.004.88 11.83 966 29 0.00

3.00 0.00 1.29152553017 1.71Khuniagach UP (Annonda bazar)-Treemohonai (UZR) at 
Bonder tapoty.

0.00 3 3.60 0 0.004.88 275 6 0.00

11.00 6.19 0.00152553018 4.81Haragach Pourashava Border (Sadar Ghat) to Rajpur UP at 
Tikanar hat via Harinchra Bazer

0.00 3 162.50 0 0.004.88 613 8 0.00

5.60 4.00 0.00152553019 1.60Mohendronagar UP at Pathen tari to UZ Road at Ockra bari 
Bazer

0.00 7 46.10 0 0.004.88 8.01 1217 15 0.00

4.50 4.50 0.00152553020 0.00Gokunda UP at Kharkharia Bridge to Rajpur UP. 0.00 1 121.00 0 0.004.88 10.93 887 0 0.00

2.98 2.98 0.00152553021 0.00Tiasta Bazar & Tista Railway Station To Gokunda UP (Boro 
moszid) R&H via Tofazzal Engr. House.

0.00 6 26.50 0 0.004.88 12.56 1473 29 0.00

1.80 0.00 0.00152553022 1.80Khuniagach GC (Kalmatihat Dhakil madrasha)-Khuniagach 
UP office Road

0.00 5 16.80 0 0.003.50 892 25 0.00

2.22 2.22 0.00152553023 0.00Mogulhat UP to Durakuti GC 0.00 3 123.20 0 0.004.88 951 7 0.00

1.85 1.85 0.00152553024 0.00Gokunda UPC (RHD) -Tista Bazar via Shawpon chairman 
house.

0.00 5 7.80 0 0.004.44 12.35 578 84 0.00

3.25 2.95 0.00152553025 0.31Mogolhat UP at Megharam Bazar - Paturgate Mogolhat 
Bazar (RHD).

0.00 4 13.00 0 0.004.88 446 8 0.00

1.65 1.00 0.00152553026 0.35Harati UP - Saptibari UP via Taluk Harati Clinic(Sadar part) 0.30 3 5.50 0 0.004.88 328 4 0.00

101.54 79.39 2.29UNION ROAD TOTAL: 26 Nos. Road 19.56 0.30 150 1200.40 0 0.000.00
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ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

0.50 0.00 0.00152554001 0.50Ratnaighat-Kulaghat UP. 0.00 1 5.00 0 0.004.88 284 0 0.00

3.75 0.00 0.44152554002 3.31Kalirthan-Khuniagach Hat. 0.00 4 6.90 0 0.004.88 254 0 0.00

8.40 0.00 0.00152554003 8.40Marashati Bridge-Shaptibari. 0.00 1 12.20 0 0.004.44 281 0 0.00

8.40 0.00 0.00152554004 8.40Mritinga Pry. School-R.K Road. 0.00 10 50.35 0 0.003.02 287 0 0.00

6.40 0.00 0.00152554005 6.40Barabari College-R.K Road at Dackbhangla. 0.00 3 11.82 0 0.003.50 310 0 0.00

3.30 1.30 2.01152554006 0.00Okrabaihat-Sharalkha . 0.00 9 17.90 0 0.004.88 329 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00152554007 2.50Tremohani bridge R&H to Kalmati hat via Anando bazar . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.56 573 0 0.00

2.00 1.55 0.00152554008 0.31Lalmonirhat Fulbari R&H to Dharla ghat via chair Kulaghat 
GPS.

0.14 5 23.40 0 0.004.80 454 2 0.00

6.00 0.00 0.00152554009 6.00Mohandro nagor Mostofirhat UZR road near Phanthapara to 
Bogararvita .

0.00 5 22.80 0 0.002.20 413 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00152554010 2.00Khadabag to Chiramally . 0.00 2 12.00 0 0.002.80 247 0 0.00

2.70 0.00 0.00152554011 2.70Rajpur UP office to Sarmot ullahr house. 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.002.60 288 0 0.00

4.20 1.00 0.00152554012 3.20Kulaghat-Shaurikhana . 0.00 2 9.20 1 95.001.90 332 1 0.00

1.00 1.00 0.00152554013 0.00Kulaghat to borobari FRB to Tiktikerhat & Sawkoa. 0.00 3 10.20 0 0.004.88 277 0 0.00

1.70 1.29 0.00152554014 0.41Kulaghat Borobari FRB to Hatura. 0.00 4 19.90 0 0.004.88 235 0 0.00

6.40 0.00 0.00152554015 6.40Kulaghat Borobari FRB near the house of Sattan member to 
Khadabag hat .

0.00 2 9.40 0 0.002.50 246 0 0.00

3.35 3.35 0.00152554016 0.00Kulaghat Borobari UZR( Amtali bazer)- Debdebierhat 0.00 10 48.80 0 0.004.80 10.41 463 0 0.00

2.50 2.32 0.00152554017 0.18Kulaghat Borobari UZR( Tiktikir Bazer)- Khatamari Bosti 0.00 5 114.20 1 60.004.80 5.71 460 0 0.00

4.50 0.00 2.15152554018 2.35Khadabaghat Borobari FRB to Khandikarpara. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 284 0 0.00

3.50 0.00 0.00152554019 3.50Khadabaghat Borobari kulaghat FRB to Burirdhigi RPS via 
Singemari GPS.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60 324 0 0.00

2.70 0.00 0.00152554020 2.70Mohandronagor Borobari R&H to Dha dha gach. 0.00 2 9.00 0 0.002.10 414 0 0.00

1.35 1.35 0.00152554021 0.00RK road (Mostofi) Kurigram rail line via Mafu member house. 0.00 4 18.10 1 0.004.85 484 0 0.00

3.10 2.93 0.00152554022 0.17Tista North Dalalpara - Char Gokunda via Community clinic. 0.00 4 17.66 0 0.004.00 417 0 0.00

1.80 1.80 0.00152554023 0.00Khacharirpar GPS to old DC road via anser dhani house . 0.00 2 18.90 0 0.004.00 12.74 367 0 0.00

0.80 0.80 0.00152554024 0.00Lalmonirhat-Durakuti UZR to railgate . 0.00 2 4.50 0 0.004.80 6.19 352 0 0.00

1.70 0.00 0.00152554025 1.70Zilla Parishad-Mogolhat UZR to Khodaldowhar Per. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 167 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00152554026 2.00Patantari jamee moszid to Kurshamarihat . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 361 0 0.00

1.50 1.50 0.00152554027 0.00Tista Busstand at Hafizia madrasha to Tista Grills Via Motin 
house.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50 10.48 360 0 0.00

0.50 0.00 0.00152554028 0.50RK road at Gokunda Rail gate to Shamutari mosque. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20 305 0 0.00
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2.70 2.27 0.00152554029 0.44Kulaghat Borobari UZR at Kalirpat Non GPS to WDB 
Embankment.

0.00 4 24.80 0 0.004.50 7.07 247 0 0.00

2.20 1.50 0.00152554030 0.70Ockrabari to Mararhat UNR. 0.00 4 12.70 0 0.004.80 296 0 0.00

2.00 1.00 0.00152554031 1.00Faring dighi to Haramanik Bazer. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 237 0 0.00

0.50 0.35 0.00152554032 0.15Moghalhat Family welfare center.-Moghalhat UZR 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.004.88 285 0 0.00

5.70 0.00 0.00152554033 5.70Durakutirhat-Lalmonirhat via Fulgach 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.23 288 0 0.00

1.50 1.02 0.00152554034 0.48Barabari Sindurmati UZR to Singerdabrihat. 0.00 2 23.50 0 0.003.00 335 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00152554035 2.00WDB Embankment-Kulaghat Barabari UZRvia Chaprabeel. 0.00 2 10.00 0 0.003.00 327 0 0.00

6.50 0.00 0.00152554036 6.50Khedabagh R&H-Kashiabari Pry. SChool via Chiramalli GPS 
Rd.

0.00 2 69.80 0 0.003.00 341 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00152554037 3.00RK road at Khadabag Bazar to Ratnai Embankment . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 330 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00152554038 1.50Mogolhat Rail station to Dharla river ghat . 0.00 3 3.00 0 0.002.50 450 0 0.00

2.50 2.50 0.00152554039 0.00Mostofirhat to Tista Razarhat RHD(Kacharirpar GPS) road 0.00 3 3.60 0 0.004.80 451 1 0.00

4.50 0.00 0.00152554040 4.50RK road near chairman house to Dewtirhat via Boro Dhigi . 0.00 5 12.60 0 0.002.50 363 0 0.00

2.25 0.00 0.00152554041 2.25Borobari-Sindurmoti UZR at Sakorper to RK road Kalimondir. 0.00 3 5.40 0 0.002.20 475 0 0.00

3.00 1.55 0.00152554042 1.45Dewtirhat to Tista Razarhat UZR at Singerdabri &Railway 
station .

0.00 5 53.50 0 0.004.80 6.09 372 0 0.00

4.50 0.00 0.00152554043 4.50Khatabag Borobari Khulaghat UZR to Dharla river ghat via 
auliarpat

0.00 2 26.30 0 0.002.20 354 0 0.00

1.20 1.20 0.00152554044 0.00Lalmonirhat-Mohondronagor R&H at Police Line to 
Haribhanga GP

0.00 1 2.50 0 0.004.80 709 17 0.00

1.20 1.20 0.00152554045 0.00Chaniepara More to Nurzaman Member via Chanir dhing 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.004.80 785 32 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00152554046 2.00Zilla Road at Kadamtala to Saban chairman house via 
Kashepur

0.00 4 20.60 0 0.004.00 333 5 0.00

4.50 1.19 0.00152554047 3.32Kulaghat high school to Abul Mohajan house via Barua 0.00 10 46.80 0 0.006.00 723 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00152554048 2.00UN Road to Airport via Abdul Aziz house 0.00 2 8.50 0 0.003.66 324 0 0.00

0.60 0.60 0.00152554049 0.00Harebhanga Mosque to Atem Khana 0.00 1 8.00 0 0.004.00 690 7 0.00

3.80 0.00 0.00152554050 3.80R.K. Road at Khatabang to Pacca Road of Baliram via 
Sonatala School.

0.00 10 64.80 0 0.004.00 351 0 0.00

2.10 1.29 0.00152554051 0.82R.K .Road at haredeb school to the H/O motie mia of 
Baliram via Borobari Madrasha

0.00 1 6.00 0 0.004.00 7.11 427 4 0.00

8.00 0.91 0.00152554052 7.09Khandikar Para pacca Road to Sindurmoti Pacca Road at 
Sindurmoti Bazer via Sathvita

0.00 10 63.10 0 0.004.80 221 0 0.00

5.60 2.70 0.00152554053 2.90Moghalhat UZR near Bottola to Mogualhat Via Shawri Khana 
Ghat.

0.00 3 111.50 0 0.004.80 238 0 0.00

4.50 0.00 0.00152554054 4.50Lalmonirhat Borobari UZR-Kulaghat UP. 0.00 2 10.80 0 0.003.13 328 0 0.00
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3.90 3.90 0.00152554055 0.00Mohendranaga UP at Porabottola to Kashepur UZ Road. 0.00 5 13.00 0 0.004.88 290 0 0.00

4.40 0.00 0.00152554056 4.40Khuniagach UP-Lohakhuchihat Via Trimohanai Bridge. 0.00 4 16.80 0 0.003.00 471 0 0.00

5.10 0.00 0.00152554057 5.10Sindurmati Bazer-Khoragach R&H Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 452 0 0.00

9.00 0.00 0.00152554058 9.00UZR at Kashepur High school-Haraty UP via Kadamtala 
Chadnibazer.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 543 0 0.00

7.25 0.00 0.00152554059 7.25Haritakur ZR-Kulaghat UP. 0.00 6 34.70 0 0.003.00 269 0 0.00

2.25 2.01 0.00152554060 0.24Nur Islam house (UNR)- Rajpur UP via Mostofar Ghat. 0.00 1 3.00 1 100.004.80 118 0 0.00

1.53 0.15 0.00152554061 1.38Goslabazer at Fire Brigade to Mohendranagar Via Chinipara 
ZR .

0.00 3 3.70 0 0.004.00 317 0 0.00

2.45 1.86 0.00152554062 0.59Mahendranagar UP (Budar Basher toal)-Sukandighi Rd. 0.00 3 4.70 0 0.005.50 249 0 0.00

5.10 0.00 0.00152554063 5.10Khuniagach UP-Zila Road via Kholahati Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 322 0 0.00

5.20 5.20 0.00152554064 0.00Kulaghat UP at Fazaler bhata ZR-Kulaghat Barabari UZR. 0.00 10 66.60 0 0.004.80 289 0 0.00

5.20 0.00 0.00152554065 5.20Sakorpar UZR-Panchagam UP Office. 0.00 11 33.10 0 0.003.00 294 0 0.00

1.60 1.60 0.00152554066 0.00Boribari UP at Airkh Khadabag Madrasha to WDB Badth via 
Ciramally GPS

0.00 2 15.80 0 0.004.80 7.68 327 0 0.00

2.10 1.90 0.00152554067 0.20Boribari UP at Airkhamar to Ratnai Embankment via 
Narikelbari Eidgha filed.

0.00 8 34.10 0 0.004.80 6.38 343 0 0.00

2.60 2.04 0.57152554068 0.00Boribari UP at Phanthapara to Borobari-Kulaghat UZR via 
Boliram .

0.00 8 57.65 0 0.004.80 5.49 403 0 0.00

2.60 2.60 0.00152554069 0.00Mohandronagor-Borobari R&H at Nawdabash to RK road at 
Jurabandha Bazar.

0.00 2 10.00 0 0.004.80 361 0 0.00

2.30 0.00 0.00152554070 2.30Kulaghat-Borobari UZR at Tiktikerhat (Dharla river) to Ratnai 
Embankment via Ratnai bridge .

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60 377 0 0.00

1.40 0.00 0.00152554071 1.39Kulaghat UP at bali bridge market to Chair river ghat . 0.01 1 6.00 0 0.004.80 407 0 0.00

1.60 1.60 0.00152554073 0.00Gokunda UP at Boromoszid to Ratipur GPS UZR. 0.00 4 12.20 0 0.004.80 12.84 394 0 0.00

2.00 2.00 0.00152554074 0.00Mohandranagor UP at indarerper to Kashipur UZR. 0.00 4 17.90 0 0.004.80 376 0 0.00

1.30 0.00 0.00152554075 1.30RK road at Tista bridge to Gokunda UP via Dalalpara. 0.00 2 11.20 0 0.002.50 338 0 0.00

4.40 4.40 0.00152554076 0.00Panchagam UP at Harano mosque to RK road at Jurabhanda 
Bazer.

0.00 1 7.50 0 0.004.80 6.39 335 0 0.00

0.80 0.00 0.00152554077 0.80Mohandronagor UP at Khadamtola to Nawdabash GPS via 
Khoragach.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.15 332 0 0.00

2.80 2.80 0.00152554078 0.00Borobari GC at UP Complex to Borobari-Kulaghat UZR via 
Joy hore Non GPS.

0.00 4 23.80 0 0.004.80 5.84 352 0 0.00

3.00 1.12 0.00152554079 1.88Kasham Bazer at WDB Badh to R.K.(ZR) Road . 0.00 2 24.20 0 0.004.80 6.40 352 0 0.00

2.20 2.20 0.00152554080 0.00Gokunda UP (RHD) at Hasan Bazar -Burir Bazar (UNR). 0.00 2 5.00 0 0.004.80 337 0 0.00

2.26 2.26 0.00152554081 0.00UZR at Fulgach Bazer to Durakuti ZR via Nilambor Sarker 
house

0.00 1 1.00 0 0.004.88 10.16 572 7 0.00
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2.07 2.07 0.00152554082 0.00Harati UP at Airport to Bottola via Jubo Poshekhon Center. 0.00 3 13.20 0 0.004.80 431 0 0.00

2.73 0.00 0.00152554083 0.00Fulgach (varaldha Bazer) to UZR Road at Bottala 0.00 5 12.80 0 0.004.88 11.06 739 9 2.73

2.00 2.00 0.00152554084 0.00Magaram Bridge to (Alim Mia am bagan) to Itapota Dhakil 
Madrasha

0.00 2 14.70 0 0.004.80 699 4 0.00

2.30 2.05 0.00152554086 0.00Vatibari bazer to ZR Road at Latif Chatal via Khaya reg Non 
Govt P/School.

0.25 1 2.00 0 0.004.80 1061 7 0.00

4.00 1.85 0.00152554087 2.15Milon Bazer to Tista River Gat 0.00 3 3.00 0 0.004.80 722 6 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.35152554088 1.15Milon Bazer at Aiub Ali house to Rajpur UP Border (akbar 
house)

0.00 1 5.00 0 0.004.80 769 4 0.00

3.50 1.00 0.00152554089 2.50Milon Bazer at Albat house to talpoti GPS 0.00 2 14.00 0 0.004.80 1651 11 0.00

1.65 0.95 0.50152554090 0.20Harati up at Airport to R&H near Akiz Bare Factory 0.00 5 15.10 0 0.004.80 521 5 0.00

2.32 2.32 0.00152554091 0.00Noyarhat (UZR)-Khandikarpara Moszid (UNR). 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.005.50 5.94 362 2 0.00

6.00 3.50 0.00152554093 2.50Bolaipat Pucca Road-Sindurmoti Bazar Road 0.00 1 3.60 0 0.004.80 486 4 0.00

0.65 0.65 0.00152554094 0.00Zila Road at BDR Canteen-Bottola via LGED Office 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.004.80 3103 117 0.00

3.35 0.00 0.00152554095 3.35R.K road at HasanBazar to Fakirer Takea Hat 0.00 3 10.20 0 0.003.05 914 69 0.00

2.50 1.12 0.00152554096 1.38Gokunda Up R&H at Monsur Chairman house to Bosniatari 
Railgate via Obram Kabiraj house.

0.00 1 3.00 0 0.004.80 477 9 0.00

3.10 0.00 0.00152554097 3.10Road from H/O Anser Ali at  Mohendranagar Mostufirhat 
road to Mondolerhat via Burirpat

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00 506 9 0.00

0.80 0.00 0.80152554098 0.00Mohendranagara- Borobari R&H at Bottala Naya Mosjid to 
Kasipur UZR.

0.00 1 14.20 0 0.004.80 456 6 0.00

3.80 2.81 0.99152554099 0.00Porabottala- Kasipur UNR at Mi zanur Rahman shop to 
Goshala Bazer via Mokra Dhodagach RNGPS.

0.00 1 0.90 0 0.004.80 757 11 0.00

0.80 0.00 0.00152554100 0.80UZR-9 ( Kurul Mouza)  at Dulal Shop to WDP Embenkment. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66 283 0 0.00

1.90 1.90 0.00152554101 0.00UZR-9 (Kurul Mouza) at Nazrul Rice Mill - ZR at H/O. Gada 0.00 10 12.00 0 0.004.80 316 0 0.00

1.70 1.70 0.00152554102 0.00Kodal Khata GPS- Fulgach Railgate 0.00 3 5.70 0 0.004.80 366 10 0.00

1.10 1.10 0.00152554103 0.00UZR-2 (Buder Baser Tol) at H/O. Awal- H/O. Sofor Tale 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.004.80 309 0 0.00

0.40 0.40 0.00152554104 0.00UZR-2 (Buder Basertol) at Bakkor House - UZR-11  H/O. 
Moziber Kobiraj.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50 313 0 0.00

2.20 0.80 0.00152554105 1.40UZR-8 at Sober Ali House- Burirhat High School via Biplob 
House.

0.00 6 7.20 0 0.004.80 558 2 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00152554106 1.00Mohendranagar Railway Station- UZR-2 at Manik Muchi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 793 7 0.00

4.30 3.36 0.94152554107 0.00UZR-2010  Near Mazia Sobahan Islamia School at 
Takurermalli -UZR-2010  at Debdebirhat  (LGED Part)

0.00 1 3.50 0 0.004.80 669 5 0.00

1.80 1.00 0.70152554108 0.10Rangpur-Kurigram R&H near H/O. Anoarul to Lutfor House 
via Sultan Bahadur Guccha Grame

0.00 4 29.90 0 0.004.80 566 19 0.00
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2.20 1.42 0.00152554109 0.78Panchagram Union Ram Ram Mouza Mohammad Shop to 
Vim Sorma House.

0.00 3 7.80 0 0.004.80 424 4 0.00

2.00 2.00 0.00152554110 0.00Foriner Dhighi Bazer to Air Port via Pachim Ambari Delowar 
House.

0.00 1 1.00 0 0.004.80 530 7 0.00

0.95 0.95 0.00152554111 0.00Mohendranagar Sobhan Chairman House (Nurani Madrasha) 
to Kasipur School via RAB Bazer.

0.00 2 10.50 0 0.003.00 553 7 0.00

2.50 1.00 0.00152554112 1.50Mogulhat Ziram Pur Mondir to Sonaullah Kura 0.00 5 7.00 0 0.004.80 636 6 0.00

1.00 1.00 0.00152554113 0.00Tista Bazar at Tista K.R Khadem High School to Tista Foot  
Ball Field via Ranu & Minar Master

0.00 2 3.00 0 0.004.80 470 0 0.00

1.50 0.86 0.00152554114 0.64Tista Kasarir Par Munsur House Paccha Road to Bala Para 
via Dulal Pakoani.

0.00 1 4.00 0 0.004.80 445 0 0.00

3.00 1.50 0.00152554115 1.50Thikanar Hat to Sumsul House via Changra RNGPS. 0.00 2 6.00 0 0.004.80 772 7 0.00

0.70 0.70 0.00152554116 0.00Tista Busstand at Hafizia madrasha to Samutari Mosjid. 0.00 2 5.20 0 0.004.80 532 0 0.00

0.45 0.00 0.09152554117 0.32Chowgadhara GPS to UZR-2001 via Badul Chairman house 0.04 3 3.60 0 0.004.80 615 0 0.00

4.15 2.15 0.00152554118 2.00Khodalkhata GPS - Durakuti  Via 2 no. Fulgach GPS 0.00 8 19.80 0 0.004.80 548 0 0.00

1.00 1.00 0.00152554119 0.00Gokunda UP Mondoler Bazar  - UZR Road. 0.00 2 4.20 0 0.004.80 8.64 855 24 0.00

1.50 0.52 0.00152554120 0.98Hiramanik - Khoniagach Mhindranagor UZR Road. 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.004.80 387 3 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.90152554121 1.10 Rajpur Marairhat - UZR Road via Balapara GPS 0.00 3 36.40 0 0.004.80 556 6 0.00

1.39 0.00 1.24152554122 0.15Trimohoni ZR Bonder Tapati - Kohinoor Rice mill via 
Karimuddin GPS

0.00 4 10.10 0 0.004.80 501 8 0.00

1.60 1.60 0.00152554123 0.00Rajpur UP at Paglarhat-Habib Bazar 0.00 3 12.20 0 0.004.80 608 14 0.00

1.30 0.00 1.00152554124 0.30Bongram GPS-Dhakhin shebirkuti at WAPDA  Embankment 0.00 2 18.60 0 0.004.80 434 6 0.00

3.50 3.50 0.00152554125 0.00Gokunda UP at Mondal para GPS to Ratipur GPS via 
Kalimondir

0.00 3 13.60 0 0.004.80 540 10 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00152554126 2.00Lalmonirhat -Patgram R&H To Khatapara Moinul vhata 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 653 7 0.00

2.20 1.50 0.00152554127 0.70Rajpur Chinatuli GPS - Akotta Bazar 0.00 1 10.00 0 0.004.80 556 9 0.00

2.00 2.00 0.00152554128 0.00Rajpur up at Thikanar bazar to Kaunia Upazila 
Bordar(Manoshghat)

0.00 2 6.50 0 0.004.80 447 2 0.00

1.50 0.91 0.00152554129 0.59Ponchagram UP R&H at Mokles gurd to R&H Nuruzzaman 
House via Faruk house

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 421 6 0.00

1.20 1.20 0.00152554130 0.00Panchagram up Kandiker para to Mahamudul house 0.00 3 5.20 0 0.004.80 499 6 0.00

1.00 1.00 0.00152554131 0.00Panchagram UP Kandikarpar (Abdul Jalil house) to Khorarpul 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 587 4 0.00

2.00 1.14 0.00152554132 0.86Rajpur UP at Modhuram Haren house to UNR-3020 via 
Naiyatari moszid

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 632 4 0.00

1.50 1.28 0.00152554133 0.22Panchagram UP at Alabokash Mouza at Rakhal Tapoty to 
Bolaipat Tapoty via Salam house

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 568 0 0.00
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0.70 0.35 0.00152554134 0.35Harati UP  Okrabari bazar - Samsul Haque House via Artbil 
Darpoloskar Jame moszid.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 524 0 0.00

1.50 0.44 0.00152554135 1.06Mohendranagar UP at Haribhanga Moszid to Mareya 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.004.80 569 0 0.00

0.50 0.50 0.00152554136 0.00Mohendranagar UP at Haribhangha Jame Moszid to 
Mohammed house

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 463 0 0.00

2.50 1.20 0.00152554137 1.30Gokunda UP at R&H to Pulin house via Dr. Sobed Ali 0.00 2 13.20 0 0.004.80 507 0 0.00

0.50 0.50 0.00152554138 0.00Gokunda UP at LSD Godown to Tista Purbo Dalalpara at 
Monnaf Master house

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 377 0 0.00

2.00 0.85 0.00152554139 1.15Khuniagach UP at Janer Tapoty to Saknapara via Monsur 
house

0.00 6 9.50 0 0.004.80 460 0 0.00

1.00 1.00 0.00152554140 0.00Gokunda UP Bamoner Tapoty (UZR)- Khzuchara (UZR) via 
Charalir Bridge.

0.00 3 25.20 0 0.004.80 433 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00152554141 2.00Mogolhat UP at  Fulgach  Tapoty to 2 No Fulgach GPS. 0.00 2 2.40 0 0.003.00 450 0 0.00

1.20 1.00 0.00152554142 0.20Gokunda UP at Sukandighi Pucca road to Gorbar Ghat via 
Sapkaower Dhor.

0.00 1 2.50 0 0.004.80 639 3 0.00

1.20 1.20 0.00152554143 0.00Gokunda UP (RHD)- Hasan Bazar -Mondolerhat Road. 0.00 2 4.20 0 0.004.80 426 1 0.00

1.00 1.00 0.00152554144 0.00Gokunda UP at Mustofir Bazar to Rail line via Toton house 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.004.80 1359 0 0.00

2.00 2.00 0.00152554145 0.00Gokunda UP at Mondler hat to Kurshamari 0.00 3 11.20 0 0.004.80 575 0 0.00

2.00 1.61 0.00152554146 0.39Khalek house (UZR)- Hiramanik UNR road via Gorbarghat. 0.00 4 4.80 1 0.004.80 565 0 0.00

2.40 1.15 0.00152554147 1.25Gokunda UP (RHD)-  Char Gokunda via Community Clinic. 0.00 2 4.20 0 0.004.80 502 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00152554148 2.00Rajpur Up at Changra Mouza -Prannath Manas Ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 653 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00152554149 1.50Rajpur UP Changra Mouza - Khliler Ghat. 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.00 586 0 0.00

4.10 2.55 0.00152554150 1.55Cant. Public School (RHD) -Harati UP via Milatary Firm. 0.00 2 12.50 0 0.004.80 596 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00152554151 3.00Buribazar Mostofirhat UNR Road at Dalalpara – Volarchara 
Post Office

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 580 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00152554152 2.00Mohendranagar High School- Volarchara Pacca Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 569 0 0.00

2.29 2.29 0.00152554153 0.00Kulaghat Vatibari Road - Kulaghat Vatibari  Road at  Namaz 
Khana Via Viturkuti Bash Pechai Chitmohal

0.00 8 68.70 0 0.004.80 664 0 0.00

2.15 0.00 0.00152554154 1.88Bash pochai Citmohal-Dhorla River par via Kharua Bazar 0.28 0 0.00 1 30.004.80 281 0 0.00

4.00 3.23 0.00152554155 0.77Dharlla River (ghat)-Fulbari Upazila HQ. via Boshpochai 
Citmohal Road

0.00 8 179.80 0 0.004.80 708 0 0.00

0.70 0.70 0.00152554156 0.00Gokunda UP at Tista bazar to Tista ZR Kurshamari UZR 
Road via Tokdar Jame Moszid

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 1004 11 0.00

1.65 1.65 0.00152554157 0.00Mohendranagar UP(Gor Babur Tapoty) - Dhananjoy Mouza 
via Limon Chairman house Road

0.00 4 21.00 0 0.004.80 364 0 0.00

1.20 1.20 0.00152554158 0.00Gokunda UP at Bridger par to Kashinath Jhar GPS Road 0.00 2 2.40 0 0.004.80 385 8 0.00
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2.00 1.42 0.00152554159 0.58Gokunda UP Kashinath Jhar Cluber par to Kutub Military 
house via Monorom Mosjid Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 531 5 0.00

401.43 160.73 12.67VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 156 Nos. Road 224.59 0.71 409 2170.48 6 285.002.73

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

2.25 0.00 0.00152555001 2.25Barabari GC-Sindurmati UZR. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.25 421 0 0.00

2.18 1.00 0.00152555002 1.18Sindumati UZR-Sindurmati bazar. 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.004.80 420 0 0.00

1.00 1.00 0.00152555003 0.00Mogalhat UZR-Kurul. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 618 0 0.00

2.60 0.00 0.00152555004 2.60Sindurmati High School-Dautirhat. 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.65 384 0 0.00

2.55 1.00 0.00152555005 1.55Daiutirhat-Khoragach Madrasha. 0.00 6 10.00 0 0.004.80 451 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00152555006 1.50Mirtinga Govt. Pry.School-Railgate. 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.65 543 0 0.00

2.10 0.00 0.00152555007 2.10Monoram Kalirthan-Rly Line. 0.00 2 3.20 0 0.003.70 410 0 0.00

1.60 0.00 0.00152555008 1.60Mirtinga Kalirthan-Mostofir Hat. 0.00 2 11.20 0 0.001.60 483 0 0.00

3.20 0.85 0.00152555009 2.20Telipara Rly. Crossing-HariBhanga Darga Sharif. 0.15 1 3.50 0 0.002.70 512 0 0.00

3.20 0.00 0.00152555010 3.20Air khamar Pry.School-Kalakhya Ghat. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.65 624 0 0.00

4.80 0.00 0.00152555011 4.80Salim Nagar-Barabasuria. 0.00 2 7.60 0 0.003.70 526 0 0.00

1.50 0.60 0.00152555012 0.90Narikel Bari Dighi-R.k. Rd. 0.00 1 5.50 0 0.004.80 496 0 0.00

1.60 0.00 0.00152555013 1.60Mogolhat Rail Station to Eidgha math near Hamid Diller 
house .

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80 460 0 0.00

5.00 0.00 0.00152555014 5.00Mogolhat high school to H/O Anser Ali . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80 435 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00152555015 1.50Mogolhat Health Clinic to Raptani Singhta. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80 448 0 0.00

0.81 0.00 0.00152555016 0.81Khanatari moaque to sonaullah kura. 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.001.80 402 0 0.00

1.80 0.00 0.00152555017 1.80Mogolhat bazar to Sonaullah kura via Megatari mosque & 
UZR road.

0.00 4 4.00 0 0.001.90 405 0 0.00

1.10 1.10 0.00152555018 0.00Mogolhat bazar to Mogolhat UP at monsur diller. 0.00 1 1.40 0 0.004.80 384 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00152555019 3.00Rail gate from mondol to jalal house. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80 349 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00152555020 1.20Bolitary bhutto member house to H/O apter diller . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80 454 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00152555021 4.00Borobashuria mouza near H/O abul member Dharla river via 
Hasen bazar.

0.00 3 15.60 0 0.001.80 413 0 0.00

1.60 0.00 0.00152555022 1.60Harebhanga Mosque to harebhanga Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66 394 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00152555023 1.20UZR at Sukur uddin Member to Itapota Sararpar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.00 380 0 0.00

1.25 1.15 0.00152555024 0.10UZR at Magaram Bazer to Bumka 0.00 4 7.00 0 0.004.80 490 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00152555025 1.00Milon Bazer at Albat house to H/O Nural 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 1196 30 0.00
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1.10 0.00 0.00152555026 1.10Panchagram Pucca Road-Nidaria Mosque Pucca Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60 673 7 0.00

1.00 1.00 0.00152555027 0.00AirKhamar GPS to Boliram NGPS 0.00 1 2.60 0 0.004.80 5.94 593 0 0.00

1.05 0.00 0.00152555028 0.00Borobari Noabari Hafijia Madrasha - Kismat Biddabagish. 0.00 2 7.10 0 0.004.80 6.25 1177 0 1.05

2.00 1.00 0.00152555029 0.00 Afser Amin House - Ratipur UZR road 0.00 2 9.20 0 0.004.50 674 3 1.00

2.00 1.40 0.00152555030 0.60Kulaghat Mohammad Chowkider House to Pubo Borua Gafur 
Master via Joynal House.

0.00 7 38.30 0 0.004.80 925 15 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00152555031 3.00Horithakur RNGPS to Amer Tol via Srikanto House. 0.00 2 13.00 0 0.003.00 695 7 0.00

0.60 0.30 0.00152555032 0.30Tista Chowra Tari  - Sadhu House. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 622 0 0.00

0.30 0.10 0.00152555033 0.20Tista Madrasha to Nurul Haque House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 1133 0 0.00

0.90 0.00 0.00152555034 0.90Airkhamar Mouza RK road - H/O Ahosan via H/O Mito 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.40 687 0 0.00

0.75 0.00 0.00152555035 0.75RK road H/O Ramjan -H/O Earshad at Sopraje Mouza 0.00 1 4.00 0 0.002.90 252 0 0.00

1.10 0.35 0.00152555036 0.75Joyhori GPS - Joyhori Deperpar 0.00 3 15.50 0 0.004.00 301 0 0.00

1.15 1.00 0.00152555037 0.15Shato Basoria GPS - Kolakhawa GPS 0.00 1 6.60 0 0.004.50 397 0 0.00

0.50 0.00 0.00152555038 0.24Mogolhat UP at Durakuti Mondir to Jalal house 0.26 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 324 0 0.00

1.00 0.43 0.00152555039 0.58Gokunda UP Kharkharia Bridge at Taherer Shop to Poschim 
Dalalpara

0.00 1 1.20 0 0.004.50 338 12 0.00

0.55 0.00 0.00152555040 0.55Botttolla (UZR) - Air port runway 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.00 324 4 0.00

2.33 0.00 0.00152555041 2.33Lalmonirhat Govt. College (RHD) -  Milatary Firm. 0.00 1 4.20 0 0.003.50 188 4 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00152555042 1.50Vatibari Grammen Phone Tower UZR-WAPDA Bandh via 
shabrikhana Bridge.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05 448 11 0.00

0.96 0.00 0.00152555043 0.96Kali Mondir (UZR)-  Gozen Chokidar House 0.00 4 4.80 0 0.003.05 462 0 0.00

1.93 0.00 0.00152555044 1.93Sazu Patowary House- Kazirchowra High school. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50 437 0 0.00

77.26 12.28 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 44 Nos. Road 62.53 0.41 58 184.90 0 0.002.05

666.96 337.50 15.99LALMONIRHAT-S UPAZILA TOTAL: 240 Nos. Road 307.23 1.47 760 4426.93 6 285.004.78

667 337 16REPORT TOTAL : 240 Nos. Road 307 1 760 4427 6 2855
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